
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. 
Tender No: CE/IPDS/Part I/T-50, T-51 & T-52 

Tender Notice 
 
Tendersine-tenderingformatareinvitedforTurnkeycontractorsforIntegratedPower 
Development Scheme, Part-I. The Tender wise brief scope of works for the 
“Turnkey”Contractorsisasbelow: 

Supply, test, transport, construction, erection, testing and commissioning of new 
substations/Switchings substations, 33KV/11KV lines, UG Cables associated to substations, 
additional & augmentation of power transformers&New/ Aug of existing11 KV & LT Lines, 
New/Aug of existing 11/0.4 KV Distribution Transformer centers including a five-year 
guarantee 
(defectsliability)period,forworksundertheIntegratedPowerDevelopmentSchemeonsingle 
point responsibility, divisible” Turnkey” contract basis in Osmanabad Division of Osmanabad 
circle of Latur Zone, Tuljapur Division of Osmanabad circle of Latur Zone &Kalyan II circle of 
Kalyan Zone in Maharashtra State as defined in the biddocument. 

 
Details of IPDS TENDERS 

 

Tender No 
Name of Circle  

/ Division 
 

Tender 
Estimate

d Cost 
(Rs 

Lakhs) 

Part-I 

Contract 
Period 

 
 
 

EMD 
(Rs 

Lakhs) 

New 
substa
tion/ 

Switch
ings 

Substa
tion 

(Nos) 

Aug 
of 

PTF 
(Nos

) 

Add 
PTF 
(Nos

) 

HT 
Line 
(OH) 

HT 
Line 
(UG) 

CE/IPDS/Part 
I/Osmanabad 
Divison/T-50 

OsmanabadDiv 486.21 9.72 2 0 1 15 3 6 Months 

CE/IPDS/Part I/ 
TuljapurDivison/ 
T-51 

TuljapurDiv 645.03 12.90 2 1 0 30 3 6 Months 

CE/IPDS/Part I/ 
Kalyan II Circle/T-52 Kalyan II 114.91 2.30 1 0 0 0 0 6 Months 

 
TenderFee: -25000/- + GST(18%) pertender. 
 

 Date of Availability of Bidding Document on MSEDCL e-tendering Website 
http://works.mahadiscom.in/eTender/etender: -30.10.2018 onwards 

• Pre-Bid Meeting held on  : - 05.11.2018 (16.00 Hrs) at 
Prakashgad,Bandra,   Mumbai-400051 

 Last Date & time(Hours) for submission of Bid : - 15.11.2018 upto15.00Hrs. 
 Date and time of opening of Technica lBids : -15.11.2018 at16.00Hrs. 
 Date and time of opening of Price Bids : -To be notified later on. 
 For   further   details   of   Invitation   for   Bids   &   Bid   Documents   please   visit   ourwebsite 

http://works.mahadiscom.in/eTender/etender 
 
 
 
 sd/- 

Chief Engineer (IPDS) 
MSEDCL, MUMBAI 

 
 


